
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

DNF 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

No. 

9 

87 

4 

38 

63 

11 

Name 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Robert Posner 

R Lawence Bangert 

Robert Neumeister 

Ralph Hill 

Hometown 

Camas WA 

Silverlake WA 

Bellevue WA 

Issaquah WA 

Pueblo CO 

Seattle WA 

Member_ID 

202805 

45807_1 

88004 

88826 

112181 

308918_1 

Make Model 

Protoform P3 

Vortech 

Protoform P2 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Protoform P-2 

Crossle 35F 

Best Tm 

1:38.610 

1:37.942 

1:38.718 

1:31.658 

1:42.159 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Sponsor 

Posner Law Office, PC 

D & D Racing 

R&A Manufacturing 

HOOSIER TIRE 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2020 3:00:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.904 

Avg. Speed 

87.226 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.658 

Best Speed 

88.372 

Best Lap by 

38 - R Lawence Bangert 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 1 - FV FF F5 

Gp 1 Timed Race 

Race started at 14:09:17 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 01:55 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

38 

11 

4 

63 

9 

87 

Name 

R Lawence Bangert 

Ralph Hill 

Robert Posner 

Robert Neumeister 

Quinn Posner 

Dennis Andrade 

Hometown 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Pueblo CO 

Camas WA 

Silverlake WA 

Member_ID 

88826 

308918_1 

88004 

112181 

202805 

45807_1 

Make Model 

Swift R&A DB-1 

Crossle 35F 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P-2 

Protoform P3 

Vortech 

Best Tm 

1:29.943 

1:29.873 

1:39.650 

1:39.675 

1:38.508 

1:39.426 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

13 

8 

Sponsor 

R&A Manufacturing 

HOOSIER TIRE 

Posner Law Office, PC 

D & D Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:54:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.292 

Avg. Speed 

93.535 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.873 

Best Speed 

90.127 

Best Lap by 

11 - Ralph Hill 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 1 - FV FF F5 

Gp 1 RACE 

Race started at 10:05:12 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 10:00 AM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

3 

7 

2 

3 

2 

4 

4 

1 

5 

5 

3 

4 

8 

9 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

T3 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STL 

EP 

T4 

STL 

FP 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

T4 

EP 

T2 

FP 

No. 

50 

14 

132 

0 

68 

70 

10 

6 

12 

66 

42 

7 

49 

84 

77 

96 

191 

110 

9 

67 

75 

13 

114 

17 

73 

15 

88 

38 

137 

01 

48 

Name 

Mark Andrews 

Todd Clarke 

Zack George 

Scotty B White 

Pete Bristow 

Derrick Ambrose 

Colin Koehler 

Lans Stout 

Scott Twomey 

Tom van Veen 

Austin Bradshaw 

Michael Ramberg 

Roldan de Guzman 

Simon Asselin 

Wilson Powell 

Kristina Etherington 

Russell Seewald 

Dave Mead 

Ed Iverson 

Tom Pittsenbarger 

Kendall Jones 

Steven Lakey 

Trey Davis 

Dan Twomey 

Earl Zimmermann 

Michael Andrea 

Troy Ermish 

Lance Stewart 

Bill Ecker 

Scotty B White 

John Taylor 

Hometown 

Gig Harbor WA 

Fox Island WA 

Yakima WA 

Auburn WA 

Federal Way WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Spanaway WA 

Cornelius OR 

Tacoma WA 

Bellingham WA 

Dundee OR 

Shelton WA 

Seattle WA 

Sammamish WA 

Danville CA 

Henderson NV 

Kennewick WA 

Spanaway WA 

Redmond WA 

Everett Wa 

Snohomish WA 

San Jose CA 

Longview WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Sammamish WA 

Veradale WA 

Tracy CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Olympia WA 

Auburn WA 

Seatac WA 

Member_ID 

507953 

507173 

631894 

215974_1 

631932 

432222 

547590 

133942 

467946 

540466 

487866 

631179 

549782 

607605 

338274 

324821_1 

392118 

333191 

316524 

625058 

220916 

431365 

623771 

544172 

547875 

534610 

379862 

94756 

631891 

215974_1 

366860 

Make Model 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 330CI 

BMW 330CI 

Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

BMW 330i 

Mazda 3 

Scion FRS 

Nissan Sentra 

Toyota Tercel 

Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Mazda RX2 

BMW 330ci 

Scion FRS 

BMW Spec E46 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

BMW 325 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun Roadster 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda MX-3 

BMW 330 Ci 

BMW 330CI 

Datsun 510 

Mazda miata 

BMW 325i 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

MG B 

Best Tm 

1:31.692 

1:31.685 

1:32.962 

1:33.578 

1:34.839 

1:34.994 

1:34.885 

1:34.725 

1:36.683 

1:36.435 

1:35.781 

1:35.854 

1:36.421 

1:36.147 

1:37.256 

1:37.026 

1:37.476 

1:39.186 

1:40.142 

1:39.822 

1:41.862 

1:41.164 

1:45.098 

1:46.387 

1:33.356 

1:37.721 

1:31.827 

1:38.480 

1:38.624 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

8 

3 

2 

Sponsor 

Addison Suppy / AAF 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections/G-LOC Brakes 

Toyota Racing Development 

Goodyear, Nissan, Loyning's Engine Service, Esterbrook Racing 

Poulsbo RV, Pat's Autosport, Loyning's Engine Service, TopTech Motorsports 

Agile Concepts / Team MFactory / HPD / Hoosier 

The Art of Racing in the Rain | Flying Bye Photo | Family and Friends | Mazda 

GreBmar Motorsports 

Toyota Racing Development, Hoosier, Team Hayai 

EZ Racing 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk PMR 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

TWP Property Mgt 

G-Loc Brakes, DATA Labs 

Dead Horse Racing 

Pat's Autosport 

Pat's Autosport 

AR Motorsports 

REBELLO Racing Engines, www.ermish-racing.com, Roger Kraus Racing, Goodyear 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Autosport/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/8/2020 3:03:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.045 

Avg. Speed 

95.064 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.685 

Best Speed 

88.346 

Best Lap by 

14 - Todd Clarke 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 2 - BSpec EP FP HP GTL GT3 STL T2-3-4 

Gp 2 Timed Race 

Race started at 14:39:41 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 02:25 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

3 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

7 

4 

5 

5 

1 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

EP 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

EP 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

EP 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

T4 

FP 

T3 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

GTL 

No. 

50 

14 

88 

73 

132 

68 

12 

70 

49 

42 

96 

84 

13 

77 

137 

9 

114 

75 

191 

7 

110x 

38x 

66 

01 

10 

67 

0 

32 

6 

15 

17 

Name 

Mark Andrews 

Todd Clarke 

Troy Ermish 

Earl Zimmermann 

Zack George 

Pete Bristow 

Scott Twomey 

Derrick Ambrose 

Roldan de Guzman 

Austin Bradshaw 

Kristina Etherington 

Simon Asselin 

Steven Lakey 

Wilson Powell 

Bill Ecker 

Ed Iverson 

Trey Davis 

Kendall Jones 

Russell Seewald 

Michael Ramberg 

Lance Stewart 

David  Mead 

Tom van Veen 

Scotty B White 

Colin Koehler 

Tom Pittsenbarger 

Scotty B White 

Earl Zimmermann 

Lans Stout 

Michael Andrea 

Dan Twomey 

Hometown 

Gig Harbor WA 

Fox Island WA 

Tracy CA 

Sammamish WA 

Yakima WA 

Federal Way WA 

Tacoma WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Seattle WA 

Dundee OR 

Henderson NV 

Sammamish WA 

San Jose CA 

Danville CA 

Olympia WA 

Redmond WA 

Longview WA 

Snohomish WA 

Kennewick WA 

Shelton WA 

Cocnut Grove, FL 

Spanaway, WA 

Bellingham WA 

Auburn WA 

Spanaway WA 

Everett Wa 

Auburn WA 

Sammamish WA 

Cornelius OR 

Veradale WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Member_ID 

507953 

507173 

379862 

547875 

631894 

631932 

467946 

432222 

549782 

487866 

324821_1 

607605 

431365 

338274 

631891 

316524 

623771 

220916 

392118 

631179 

94756 

333191 

540466 

215974_1 

547590 

625058 

215974_1 

547875 

133942 

534610 

544172 

Make Model 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 330CI 

Datsun 510 

BMW 330 Ci 

BMW 330CI 

BMW 330i 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda 3 

Scion FRS 

Mazda RX2 

Mazda RX8 

BMW Spec E46 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Honda CRX 

BMW 325 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda miata 

Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Scion FRS 

Datsun Roadster 

Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

BMW 330 Ci 

Nissan Sentra 

BMW 330CI 

Mazda MX-3 

Best Tm 

1:31.885 

1:31.608 

1:31.923 

1:32.931 

1:32.964 

1:33.795 

1:33.964 

1:34.977 

1:35.050 

1:35.167 

1:35.540 

1:35.287 

1:37.002 

1:37.566 

1:36.737 

1:39.641 

1:41.345 

1:39.718 

1:37.543 

1:36.457 

1:35.006 

1:37.654 

1:35.387 

1:33.612 

1:35.675 

1:37.276 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

8 

Sponsor 

Addison Suppy / AAF 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

REBELLO Racing Engines, www.ermish-racing.com, Roger Kraus Racing, Goodyear 

AR Motorsports 

Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 

Bristow's Auto Repair 

Poulsbo RV, Pat's Autosport, Loyning's Engine Service, TopTech Motorsports 

CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections/G-LOC Brakes 

Toyota Racing Development, Hoosier, Team Hayai 

The Art of Racing in the Rain | Flying Bye Photo | Family and Friends | Mazda 

EZ Racing 

Dead Horse Racing 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Pat's Autosport 

G-Loc Brakes, DATA Labs 

GreBmar Motorsports 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk PMR 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Agile Concepts / Team MFactory / HPD / Hoosier 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Toyota Racing Development 

TWP Property Mgt 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 

AR Motorsports 

Goodyear, Nissan, Loyning's Engine Service, Esterbrook Racing 

Pat's Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.006) for T4 by Dave Mead. 
New Track Record (1:31.608) for T3 by Todd Clarke. 

Printed: 6/9/2020 11:24:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.338 

Avg. Speed 

92.079 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.608 

Best Speed 

88.420 

Best Lap by 

14 - Todd Clarke 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 2 - BSpec EP FP HP GTL GT3 STL T2-3-4 

Gp 2 RACE 

Race started at 10:49:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 10:45 AM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

No. 

48 

Name 

John Taylor 

Hometown 

Seatac WA 

Member_ID 

366860 

Make Model 

MG B 

Best Tm Laps Sponsor 

Autosport/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.006) for T4 by Dave Mead. 
New Track Record (1:31.608) for T3 by Todd Clarke. 

Printed: 6/9/2020 11:24:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.338 

Avg. Speed 

92.079 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.608 

Best Speed 

88.420 

Best Lap by 

14 - Todd Clarke 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 2 - BSpec EP FP HP GTL GT3 STL T2-3-4 

Gp 2 RACE 

Race started at 10:49:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 10:45 AM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

DNF 

Class 

P1 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P2 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FX 

P1 

PX 

FC 

No. 

43 

4 

10 

2 

128 

95 

28 

116 

5 

01 

9 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

John Hill 

Dane Babkirk 

Kenneth Driver 

Mark Hutchins 

JD Barnum 

Ralph Frum 

Joe Viso 

James Blackwell 

Steve Litsky 

Hometown 

Renton WA 

Toledo WA 

Seattle WA 

Spokane WA 

Monroe WA 

LINCOLN NE 

Gladstone OR 

Tumwater WA 

San Jose CA 

Olalla WA 

University Place WA 

Member_ID 

517564 

48486 

143976 

511758 

118988 

109267_1 

439981 

535092 

527352 

326144 

373732 

Make Model 

Elan DP-02 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF 95 

Van Diemen FC 

Decker MK 1 

SPECRACER FORD 3 SRF3 

SRF 

Mazda FM 

Elan DP-02 

ARGO JM-16 

Van Dieman RF 94 

Best Tm 

1:21.064 

1:23.003 

1:24.746 

1:26.655 

1:26.848 

1:31.991 

1:31.982 

1:31.747 

1:18.637 

1:23.302 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

4 

Sponsor 

Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 

ES3 Creative 

ALL CAL Services, friends and family of Barnum Racing 

Go Dog Go Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:31.982) for SRF3 by JD Barnum. 

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:49:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.243 

Avg. Speed 

97.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.637 

Best Speed 

103.005 

Best Lap by 

5 - Joe Viso 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 3 - FC FE2 FA FX P1 P2 PX SRF3 

Gp 3 Timed Race 

Race started at 15:17:04 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 02:55 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P1 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FX 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PX 

P1 

FC 

No. 

43 

4 

10 

2 

128 

116 

28 

95 

01 

5 

9 

Name 

Chandler Briscoe 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

John Hill 

Dane Babkirk 

Kenneth Driver 

Ralph Frum 

JD Barnum 

Mark Hutchins 

James Blackwell 

Joe Viso 

Steve Litsky 

Hometown 

Renton WA 

Toledo WA 

Seattle WA 

Spokane WA 

Monroe WA 

Tumwater WA 

Gladstone OR 

LINCOLN NE 

Olalla WA 

San Jose CA 

University Place WA 

Member_ID 

517564 

48486 

143976 

511758 

118988 

535092 

439981 

109267_1 

326144 

527352 

373732 

Make Model 

Elan DP-02 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF 95 

Van Diemen FC 

Decker MK 1 

Mazda FM 

SRF 

SPECRACER FORD 3 SRF3 

ARGO JM-16 

Elan DP-02 

Van Dieman RF 94 

Best Tm 

1:19.532 

1:22.442 

1:24.325 

1:26.447 

1:26.617 

1:26.727 

1:31.744 

1:31.811 

1:22.085 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

15 

Sponsor 

Thanks Mazda/Goodyear 

ES3 Creative 

ALL CAL Services, friends and family of Barnum Racing 

Go Dog Go Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:31.744) for SRF3 by JD Barnum. 

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:55:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.006 

Avg. Speed 

102.931 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.532 

Best Speed 

101.846 

Best Lap by 

43 - Chandler Briscoe 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 3 - FC FE2 FA FX P1 P2 PX SRF3 

Gp 3 RACE 

Race started at 11:31:34 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 11:30 AM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT1 

GT2 

No. 

3 

34 

111 

63 

68 

52 

79 

144 

00 

8 

77 

80 

24 

88 

112 

0 

65 

87 

44 

45 

11 

70 

10 

7 

Name 

Michael McAleenan 

Jim Gallaugher 

Todd Clarke 

Rudy Revak 

Jason Fiorito 

Jim Froula 

Clark Nunes 

Curt Wikstrom 

John Schweitzer 

Don Van Nortwick 

Rocky Crocker 

Darren Dilley 

Carl Young 

Kevin Lachance 

Dominic Starkweather 

Scotty B White 

Richard Cabe 

Tom Nelson 

Bryan MacMillan 

Cindi Lux 

Claudio Vacalebre 

Joey Jordan 

Scotty B White 

Michael McKinney 

Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Fox Island WA 

Spring TX 

Kent WA 

Woodinville WA 

San Jose CA 

Fox Island WA 

Fife WA 

San Jose CA 

Wenatchee WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Salinas CA 

Blackfalds AB 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Auburn WA 

Bellevue WA 

West Richland, WA 

Benicia CA 

Beaverton OR 

Bellevue WA 

Fallbrook CA 

Auburn WA 

Richland WA 

Member_ID 

484934 

555342 

507173 

138212 

439212 

248857 

496417 

631851 

631843 

457397 

522924 

330346 

333636 

525504 

541744 

215974_1 

268488 

527229 

135488 

626210 

407658 

215974_1 

537035 

Make Model 

Superlight SLC 

Ford Mustang 

McLaren 570 GT4 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Fusion 

Ford FP350S 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra 

Scion Frs 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Viper 

Porsche 911 

Mazda 3 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Chevrolet Impala 

Best Tm 

1:20.518 

1:22.027 

1:22.215 

1:22.295 

1:22.932 

1:25.852 

1:26.402 

1:28.047 

1:26.774 

1:30.670 

1:30.778 

1:26.105 

1:33.968 

1:34.656 

1:35.484 

1:21.313 

1:23.735 

1:23.595 

1:31.798 

1:23.609 

1:55.281 

1:39.011 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

9 

7 

6 

2 

Sponsor 

Madison Development Group 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

XYNGULAR 

Racecraft - Carlos Garage 

Premier Homes, Fastrack Investments Inc 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory/ Genuine Auto Glass 

Superior Builders 

AV8 Supercars and ROF Racing 

Cheap Fast Racing 

El Dorado Motorsports 

Bula Enterprises/Hasport Performance 

Dillon Optics 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Lowe Group Racing 

M-Racing 

Lux Performance Group, Black Rock Coffee 

LIQUI MOLY - Chris's German - Qubole 

CorkSport Performance 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Riverside Collision 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.313) for GT1 by Scotty B White. 

Printed: 6/8/2020 3:04:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.708 

Avg. Speed 

106.004 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.518 

Best Speed 

100.599 

Best Lap by 

3 - Michael McAleenan 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 4 - AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 STU 

Gp 4 Timed Race 

Race started at 16:00:06 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 03:25 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

7 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

STU 

STU 

STU 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

No. 

45 

111 

63 

4 

80 

79 

144 

34 

8 

77 

24 

88 

112 

00 

0 

52 

70 

7 

3 

10 

68 

65 

44 

11 

Name 

Cindi Lux 

Todd Clarke 

Rudy Revak 

Tom Nelson 

Darren Dilley 

Clark Nunes 

Curt Wikstrom 

Jim Gallaugher 

Don Van Nortwick 

Rocky Crocker 

Carl Young 

Kevin Lachance 

Dominic Starkweather 

John Schweitzer 

Scotty B White 

Jim Froula 

Joey Jordan 

Michael McKinney 

Michael McAleenan 

Scotty B White 

Jason Fiorito 

Richard Cabe 

Bryan MacMillan 

Claudio Vacalebre 

Hometown 

Beaverton OR 

Fox Island WA 

Spring TX 

West Richland, WA 

Hillsboro OR 

San Jose CA 

Fox Island WA 

Kirkland WA 

San Jose CA 

Wenatchee WA 

Salinas CA 

Blackfalds AB 

CAVE CREEK AZ 

Fife WA 

Auburn WA 

Woodinville WA 

Fallbrook CA 

Richland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Auburn WA 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

Benicia CA 

Bellevue WA 

Member_ID 

135488 

507173 

138212 

330346 

496417 

631851 

555342 

457397 

522924 

333636 

525504 

541744 

631843 

215974_1 

248857 

407658 

537035 

484934 

215974_1 

439212 

268488 

527229 

626210 

Make Model 

Dodge Viper 

McLaren 570 GT4 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford FP350S 

Ford Mustang 

Honda CRX 

Acura Integra 

Scion Frs 

Ford Fusion 

Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda 3 

Chevrolet Impala 

Superlight SLC 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 

Best Tm 

1:21.587 

1:21.889 

1:22.382 

1:23.951 

1:23.871 

1:26.753 

1:27.121 

1:21.932 

1:28.637 

1:29.428 

1:33.330 

1:33.394 

1:33.980 

1:26.890 

1:31.252 

1:26.399 

1:38.395 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

12 

2 

2 

Sponsor 

Lux Performance Group, Black Rock Coffee 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

XYNGULAR 

Cheap Fast Racing 

Premier Homes, Fastrack Investments Inc 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory/ Genuine Auto Glass 

Madison Development Group 

AV8 Supercars and ROF Racing 

El Dorado Motorsports 

Bula Enterprises/Hasport Performance 

Dillon Optics 

Superior Builders 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT 

Racecraft - Carlos Garage 

CorkSport Performance 

Riverside Collision 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Lowe Group Racing 

M-Racing 

LIQUI MOLY - Chris's German - Qubole 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:56:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.326 

Avg. Speed 

92.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.587 

Best Speed 

99.281 

Best Lap by 

45 - Cindi Lux 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 4 - AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 STU 

Gp 4 RACE 

Race started at 13:20:14 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 01:20 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

92 

93 

87 

20 

23 

24 

68 

43 

16 

14 

30 

46 

82 

88 

9 

Name 

Thomas Micich 

Ken Sutherland 

Will Schrader 

Jason Rawlins 

Eric Jones 

Jason Starr 

Adam Smalley 

Dave Dunning 

Ryan Gutile 

Jason Brassfield 

Mark Higinbotham 

John Connelly 

Dale Pestes 

Grace Hackenberg 

Ed Iverson 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Gaston OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Portland OR 

Madera CA 

Salem Or 

Federal Way WA 

Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Member_ID 

415643 

283190 

343433 

411054 

376882 

432409 

551377 

260786 

513091 

309527 

607380 

532655 

498961 

525860 

316524 

Make Model 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:37.010 

1:36.991 

1:36.643 

1:37.096 

1:36.154 

1:38.579 

1:38.923 

1:38.936 

1:38.899 

1:39.002 

1:40.378 

1:40.374 

1:40.312 

1:45.353 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

Sponsor 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Miatacage.com, G-LOC brakes 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

SMAK / Team KBR / Choquer Creative 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

FlyinRyan Motorsports 

Medical Dynamics 

Lesher Motorsports / Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:36.154) for SM by Eric Jones. 

Printed: 6/8/2020 3:06:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

89.959 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.154 

Best Speed 

84.240 

Best Lap by 

23 - Eric Jones 

REVISED OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 5 - SM 

Gp 5 Timed Race 

Race started at 16:41:27 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 03:55 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

93 

92 

87 

23 

20 

24 

14 

68 

43 

30 

9 

16 

46 

88 

82 

Name 

Ken Sutherland 

Thomas Micich 

Will Schrader 

Eric Jones 

Jason Rawlins 

Jason Starr 

Jason Brassfield 

Adam Smalley 

Dave Dunning 

Mark Higinbotham 

Ed Iverson 

Ryan Gutile 

John Connelly 

Grace Hackenberg 

Dale Pestes 

Hometown 

Sherwood OR 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Eugene OR 

Gaston OR 

Portland OR 

Salem Or 

Battle Ground WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way WA 

Redmond WA 

Madera CA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Member_ID 

283190 

415643 

343433 

376882 

411054 

432409 

309527 

551377 

260786 

607380 

316524 

513091 

532655 

525860 

498961 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:36.608 

1:36.514 

1:36.820 

1:36.662 

1:37.462 

1:38.482 

1:38.419 

1:38.250 

1:38.403 

1:39.333 

1:39.747 

1:39.291 

1:40.367 

1:45.985 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Sponsor 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Miatacage.com, G-LOC brakes 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

SMAK / Team KBR / Choquer Creative 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Medical Dynamics 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

FlyinRyan Motorsports 

Lesher Motorsports / Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:57:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.346 

Avg. Speed 

87.146 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.514 

Best Speed 

83.926 

Best Lap by 

92 - Thomas Micich 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 5 - SM 

Gp 5 RACE 

Race started at 14:04:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/24/2020 02:05 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPM 

SPO 

SPO 

SPU 

SPM 

SPU 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

SPM 

SPO 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPO 

No. 

111 

39 

144 

0 

132 

51 

84 

65 

68 

62 

70 

3 

34 

08 

00 

81 

50 

96 

Name 

Todd Clarke 

Eric Krause 

Curt Wikstrom 

Scotty B White 

Zack George 

Adam King 

Simon Asselin 

Peter Juvet 

Jason Fiorito 

Craig Ranta 

Joey Jordan 

Michael McAleenan 

Jim Gallaugher 

Randy Blaylock 

John Schweitzer 

Bob Rygg 

Mark Andrews 

Mike Qualls 

Hometown 

Fox Island WA 

Woodinville WA 

Fox Island WA 

Auburn WA 

Yakima WA 

Bothell WA 

Sammamish WA 

Issaquah WA 

Kent WA 

Redmond WA 

Fallbrook CA 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bothell WA 

Fife WA 

Bothell WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Enumclaw 

Member_ID 

507173 

Temp 

631851 

215974_1 

631894 

Temp 

607605 

352161 

439212 

256707 

407658 

484934 

555342 

Temp 

631843 

182407 

507953 

Temp 

Make Model 

McLaren 570 GT4 

Porsche 968 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mustang 

BMW 330CI 

Mazda Protege 

BMW Spec E46 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911T 

Mazda 3 

Superlight SLC 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Fusion 

Porsche 911 

BMW 330ci 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Best Tm 

1:21.696 

1:25.884 

1:27.586 

1:32.740 

1:33.508 

1:34.646 

1:36.170 

1:38.414 

1:21.880 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

10 

Sponsor 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

EKR / JK Consulting 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory/ Genuine Auto Glass 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes, Extreme CMT 

Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 

BP Racing 

CorkSport Performance 

Madison Development Group 

Superior Builders 

BP Racing 

Addison Suppy / AAF 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.698) for SPM by Todd Clarke. 
New Track Record (1:32.782) for SPU by Scotty B White. 
New Track Record (1:32.740) for SPU by Scotty B White. 

Printed: 5/28/2020 10:59:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward: Jim Graffy 

Chair SOMs: John "Skip" Yocom 

Sanction #s 20M8311 & 20R9454 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.575 

Avg. Speed 

101.223 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.696 

Best Speed 

99.148 

Best Lap by 

111 - Todd Clarke 

OFFICIAL

Pacific Grand Prix 

Gp 6 - Wild West Regional 

WILD WEST RACE 

Race started at 19:17:19 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/23/2020 05:10 PM 

PACIFIC GRAND PRIX
US MAJORS / WILD WEST / SOVREN Spring Sprints
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